
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

29 

42 

9 

86 

4 

75 

33 

73 

1 

24 

17 

8 

76 

6 

38 

56 

8X 

11 

25 

71 

827 

Name 

Brad McAllister 

Chris Pauling 

Sean Berardi 

Steve Goldman 

Jim Froula 

Ron Myska 

Mark Berardi 

Dominic Martinolich 

Steve Walker 

Roger Egle 

E Michael Smith 

Mick Millsap 

Steve Yarborough 

Steve Beck 

Gunter Pichler 

Mark Adams 

Dell Hardy 

Jeff Taylor 

Ken Garchow 

James Buskirk 

Christian Munk 

Class 

10GT4 

10GT4 

10GT4 

10GT4 

12bMP2 

10SC3 

10GT3 

10GT4 

12aGTO 

10GT2 

6TAS 

10SC4 

6BP 

10SC3 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

6BP 

12aMP1 

6AP 

6TAS 

Best Tm 

1:13.414 

1:16.850 

1:18.147 

1:23.537 

1:23.570 

1:23.932 

1:24.896 

1:25.012 

1:25.501 

1:27.044 

1:28.194 

1:31.257 

1:31.582 

1:32.130 

1:33.367 

1:34.409 

1:36.734 

1:38.638 

1:48.683 

2nd Best 

1:13.414 

1:17.137 

1:18.833 

1:25.136 

1:24.527 

1:24.951 

1:24.926 

1:29.665 

1:25.774 

1:27.566 

1:29.440 

1:45.514 

1:35.550 

1:32.757 

1:34.495 

1:34.588 

1:37.283 

1:38.702 

1:52.232 

Year 

2016 

2020 

2022 

2025 

1988 

1993 

2003 

1998 

1973 

1986 

1967 

2013 

1966 

1995 

1964 

1956 

1963 

1964 

1971 

1968 

1968 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW E30 M3 

Ford Thunderbird 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW CSL 

Porsche 930 Turbo 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Stock Car 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Thunderbird 

Jaguar E-Type 

Jaguar XK 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Studebaker Daytona 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Color 

None Given 

White/Blue/Black 

White 

White/Blue 

White 

White 

Blue 

Orange 

Black 

Black 

Yellow 

Black/Yellow 

Blue 

Red 

Blue/White 

Red 

Red 

White 

Black/White 

Blue/White 

Lavender/Black 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Richland WA 

Petaluma CA 

Mercer Island WA 

Woodinville WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Petaluma CA 

Kennewick WA 

Amity OR 

Bend OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Salem OR 

Reno NV 

Santa Cruz CA 

W Vancouver BC 

Olympia WA 

Reno NV 

Bend OR 

Portland OR 

White Salmon WA 

San Francisco CA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#8 - Transponder failed after 2 laps Completed 

#71 & #827 - No transponder detected, not timed 

Printed: 7/26/2025 11:49:17 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SVRA 

2025 SVRA PIR SpeedTour 

Group 6 10 12  

Group 6 10 12 Practice 

Practice started at 11:19:50 

Portland International Raceway 1.967 miles 

7/26/2025 11:20 


